ADM PUR INDUSTRY Description (Utility Read, Baguio City) Description (Vinc) ADM PUR 1006	2. 2. 2.	BAGUIO WAT	RDISTRICT		
Image: Section of the section of th				Pocument No.	ADM-PUR-F006
Revision No. D2 No.: 36666. unpplier / Contractor FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. Purchase Order No. 36666. ontact Number (02) 832-4361 Date June 25, 2025. Gentlemen / Madam, Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 30 days. Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 30 days. Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 30 days. Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 30 days. Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 30 days. Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 30 days. Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein Bees furnish this Office the following articles subject to testing / inspection prior to payment D		AB		Effectivity & Revision Date	July 7, 2023
applier / Contractor FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. Purchase Order No 36666 Ontact Number (02) 8932-4361 Date June 25, 2025 Odfress / TN Batasan Hills, Quezon City PR No. / Abstract No. 06-041P-C Gentlemen / Madam, Pressee furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 30 days . ace of Delivery Pick up Pick up Others (please specify) ate of Delivery Else 20 Weeks Six Months IX One Year Others (please specify) ate of Delivery Else 20 Weeks Six Months IX One Year Others (please specify) Bate of Delivery Else 20 Weeks Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment Partial Delivery Allowed Partial Delivery Allowed Partial Delivery Allowed Init Cost Amount 1 pc 3 "Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 171,896.00 515,688.00 x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x P 750,099.00 X-x-x-x-x-x-x-x P 750,099.00 3 pc 2"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 171,896.00 515,688.00 x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x P 750,099.00 X-x-x-x-x-x	NULEWART OTTAL	PURCHASE	DRDER (PO)	Revision No.	02
Ontact Number (02) 8932-4361 Date June 25, 2025 Batasan Hills, Quecon City PR No. / Abstract No. 06-041P-C Gentlemen / Madam, Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 30 days ace of Delivery Pick up Purchise Order (PO) Valid Unit! 30 days Cellender Days upon receipt of PO Six Months Required (5% if in check / 50% if GSIS surety bond) N Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment Payment Term If ull Parial Delivery Allowed Payment Term COO X 30 Days Others (please specify) Numity Unit Description / Specifications Unit Cost Amount 1 pc 3" Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 171,896.00 \$15,688.00; x - x - x - x - x - x - x - x - x - x p 750,099.00 \$15,688.00; x - x - x - x - x - x - x - x - x - x -				N	lo.: 36666.
ddress / TIN Batasan Hills, Quezon City PR No. / Abstract No. 06-041P-C Gentlemen / Madam, Please funnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein ace of Delivery Pick up Please funnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 30 days 30 days ace of Delivery Pick up Purchise Order (PO) Valid Until: 30 days 30 days ace of Delivery Pick up Purchise Order (PO) Valid Until: 30 days Others (please specify) ace of Delivery Sto 20 Weeks Sit Nonths One Year Others (please specify) Loutity One Year Others (please specify) Nonthis Sit Oays Others (please specify) Loutity Order Sit Octower Noth Site to testing / Inspection prior to payment Payment Site Octower Loutity	upplier / Contractor	FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.	Purcha	se Order No	36666
Gentlemen / Madam. Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein ace of Delivery Pick up Pick up Pick up Pick up Pick up Deliver at Site Deliver at Site Deliver at Site Deliver at Site Deliver at Site Deliver at Site Deliver at Site Deliver at Site Duantity Description / Specifications Dif Site Site Site </td <td>ontact Number</td> <td>(02) 8932-4361</td> <td>Date</td> <td></td> <td>June 25, 2025</td>	ontact Number	(02) 8932-4361	Date		June 25, 2025
Please funish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein ace of Delivery Pick up Prof 8 WD Warehouse Purchase Order (PO) Valid Unit: 30 days Deliver at Site: Purchase Order (PO) Valid Unit: 30 days ate of Deliver at Site: Purchase Order (PO) Valid Unit: 30 days Performance Bond Required (S% if in check / 50% if GSIS survey bond) Tig Retention Required Performance And Required (S% if in check / 50% if GSIS survey bond) Reserver Term Full Partial Delivery Allowed Description / Specifications Unit Cost Amount 1 pc 3"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 234,411.00 P 234,411.00 3 pcs 2"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 171,896.00 515,688.00 x + x + x + x + x + x + x + x + x + x +	ddress / TIN	Batasan Hills, Quezon City	PR No.	/ Abstract No.	06-041P-C
ace of Delivery Pick up Purchase Order (PO) Valid Untit: 30 days Marchase Order (PO) Valid Untit: 30 days Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: State of Delivery Image: Delivery Image: Delivery Image: Delivery Image: Delivery Image: Delivery Delivery Image: Delivery Image: Delivery Image: Delivery Image: Delivery Delivery Image: Deli	Gentlemen / Madam,				
Image: State of Delivery at Site Image: State of Delivery at Site ate of Delivery 1 State of Delivery at Site Image: State of Delivery 1 Image: State of Delivery at Site Image: State of Delivery 1 Image: State of Delivery 1 Image: State of Delivery 1 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 1 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 1 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: State of Delivery 2 Image: Delivery 2 Image: Delivery 2	Please furnish this Off	ice the following articles subject to the	e terms and conditions co	ntained herein	
ate of Deliver at Site: ate of Deliver at Site: ate of Deliver at Site: Calendar Days upon receipt of PO elvery Term	ace of Delivery : Pick	k-up	Purchase Order (PO) Vali	d Until:	30 days
ate of Delivery b to 20 b calendar Days upon receipt of PO b elivery Term b rull <td>X FOI</td> <td>B BWD Warehouse</td> <td>Warranty: Six Mont</td> <td>ths X One Year</td> <td>Others (please specify)</td>	X FOI	B BWD Warehouse	Warranty: Six Mont	ths X One Year	Others (please specify)
Calendar Days upon receipt of PO elivery Term Full Partial Delivery Allowed Payment Term COD National State Description / Specifications Unit Description / Specifications Unit Cost Amount 1 pc 3 pcs 2"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 4 pc 9 234,411.00 1 pc 2"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 171,896.00 515,688.00" x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x p 750,099.00 8 pc 2"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 171,896.00 515,688.00" y-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x p 750,099.00 (Please see attached sheet for complete detailed specifications) 3 0 3 0 Junct Cost Amount 10 0 11 0 12 0 <td>hand .</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	hand .				
Elvery Term Full Partial Delvery Allowed Image: Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment Payment Term: COD Image: Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment Payment Term: COD Image: Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment Payment Term: Image: Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment Payment Term: Image: Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment Payment Term: Image: Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment Payment Term: Image: Subject to testing / inspection prior to payment Payment Term: Image: Subject to testing / inspection	ate of Delivery : 8 to 2	and the second se	l terrait		10.000
elivery Term Full Partial Delivery Allowed Payment Term: COD X 30 Days Others (please specify) Duantity Unit Description / Specifications Unit Cost Amount 1 pc 3"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 234,411.00 P 234,411.00 3 pcs 2"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 171,896.00 515,688.00; x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x P 750,099.00 750,099.00 P (Please see attached sheet for complete detailed specifications) P 750,099.00 Signed Model Model Model Model Me -3001 Model Model 3 0 JUN 2025 Signed Model 3 0 JUN 2025 3 0 JUN 2025		Calendar Days upon receipt of PO			6 If GSIS surety bond)
1 pc 3"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 234,411.00 P 234,411.00 3 pcs 2"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot S300 Brand" 171,896.00 515,688.00" x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x (Please see attached sheet for complete detailed specifications) P 750,099.00 Recession Signed Signed 9 750,099.00 No - 5004 No - 5004 3 0 JUN 2025 6 fanm enter prises informed prises informed build subscription 3 0 JUN 2025 3 0 JUN 2025	elivery Term : Full	Partial Delivery Allowed			thers (please specify)
3 pcs 2"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot \$300 Brand" 171,896.00 515,688.00 x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x p 750,099.00 P 750,099.00 P 750,099.00 Signed Mo -3011 M. Marganet Mo -3011 M. Marganet Signed 3 0 JUN 2025 2025	Quantity Unit	Description / Spe	cifications	Unit Cost	Amount
3 pcs 2"Ø Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) "Dorot \$300 Brand" 171,896.00 515,688.00 x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x p 750,099.00 P 750,099.00 P 750,099.00 Signed Mo -3011 M. Marganet Mo -3011 M. Marganet Signed 3 0 JUN 2025 2025	1 . DC . 3"ØI	Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV)	"Dorot \$300 Brand"	234,411.0	0 · P 234.411.00
Signed D6 - 3047 700 24 Semerald st Northwiew 1 batas hills quezon city philippines 65 emerald st Northwiew 1 batas hills quezon city philippines	(Pie	x-x-x-x-x-x-x-	x-x-x-x	cations)	P 750,099.00
Signed D6 - 3047 700 24 Semerald st Northwiew 1 batas hills quezon city philippines 65 emerald st Northwiew 1 batas hills quezon city philippines	(Ple	x-x-x-x-x-x-x-	x-x-x-x	cations)	P 750,099.00
65 emerald st. Northview 1 batas hins. quezon de prante	(Ple	x-x-x-x-x-x-x-	x-x-x-x		P 750,099.00
65 emerald st. Northview 1 batas hins. quezon de prante		x-x-x-x-x-x-	x-x-x-x		P 750,099.00
65 emerald st. Northview 1 batas hins. quezon de prante		x-x-x-x-x-x-	x-x-x-x		P 750,099.00
		x-x-x-x-x-x-	x-x-x-x		P 750,099.00
sage / Requisitioner: Proposed installation of distribution lines of Irishville Deepwell, & Purok 2 Ambayao, Irisan Deepwell	RE	x-x-x-x-x-x-x ease see attached sheet for com Gigned Dia = 2004 7/0 26	x-x-x-x		P 750,099.00
sage / Requisitioner: Proposed installation of distribution lines of Irishville Deepwell, & Purok 2 Ambayao, Irisan Deepwell	RE	x-x-x-x-x-x-x ease see attached sheet for com Gigned Dia = 2004 7/0 26	x-x-x-x		P 750,099.00
sage / Requisitioner: Proposed installation of distribution lines of Irishville Deepwell, & Purok 2 Ambayao, Irisan Deepwell	RE	x-x-x-x-x-x-x ease see attached sheet for com Gigned Dia = 2004 7/0 26	x-x-x-x		P 750,099.00
sage / Requisitioner: Proposed installation of distribution lines of Irishville Deepwell, & Purok 2 Ambayao, Irisan Deepwell	RE	x-x-x-x-x-x-x ease see attached sheet for com Gigned Dia = 2004 7/0 26	x-x-x-x		P 750,099.00
	G fani 65 emerald st Nort	x-x-x-x-x-x-tease see attached sheet for com Signed D6 - 30/1 1/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2	k-x-x-x plete detailed specific	Signed MAILED 3 0 JUN 2025	
	G fan 65 emerald st Nort	x-x-x-x-x-x-tease see attached sheet for com Signed D6 - 30/1 1/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2	k-x-x-x plete detailed specific	Signed MAILED 3 0 JUN 2025	
renaren by	G fani 65 emerald st Nort	x-x-x-x-x-x-tease see attached sheet for com Signed D6 - 30/1 1/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2	k-x-x-x plete detailed specific	Signed MAILED 3 0 JUN 2025	
	So fam 65 emeraid st Nort	x-x-x-x-x-x-x- ease see attached sheet for com Signed D6 - 304 20 2 m enterprises inc. m enterprises inc. hview 1 batas huis, quezon city philopenes	k-x-x-x plete detailed specific	Signed MAILED 3 0 JUN 2025 well, & Purok 2 Ambayad	o, Irisan Deepwell
Signed JUNI 7 25 7025 Signed Signed Signed Signed	Signed	x-x-x-x-x-x-x- ease see attached sheet for com Signed D6 - 304 20 2 m enterprises inc. m enterprises inc. hview 1 batas huis, quezon city philoppines Proposed installation of distributio	k-x-x-x plete detailed specific n lines of Irishville Deepo Signed	Signed 3 0 JUN 2025 well, & Purok 2 Ambayae Signed	o, Irisan Deepwell
Signed JUNI 7 2 2025 Signed Signed Signed Signed ATTY. CHANNEL DOLOR DIDE BUZIMAN-BITAD LUZVIMIN GRAMOS ATTY. MIAJLUIDARC. 12NEDERO ENGR. SALVAGEOR M_HOYECA	Signed	x-x-x-x-x-x-tease see attached sheet for com Signed D6 - 30/1 700 25 m enterprises inc. hview 1 batas puls, quezon city, philippines Proposed installation of distributio	n lines of Irishville Deepo Signed	Signed 3 0 JUN 2025 well, & Purok 2 Ambayad Signed	o, Irisan Deepwell
Signed JUNI 7 /5 7025 Signed Signed Signed ATTY. CHAPYEL DOLOR D/DE GUZMAN-BITAO LUZVIMIN GRAMOS ATTY. MAJEUJOR L. LENEDERO EMGR. SALVAGOR M_ROYECA	Signed	x-x-x-x-x-x-x- ease see attached sheet for com Signed D6 - 304 20 2 menterprises inc. menterprises inc	n lines of Irishville Deepo Signed	Signed 3 0 JUN 2025 Well, & Purok 2 Ambayad Signed Tr. maguoraere, reneDero AGM Adm./Com/rin./CT	o, Irisan Deepwell
Signed PAUL TRAJANO C Purchasing Supervisor Addr/nistrative Dispervisor I (4) Pal ci for Signed I (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	Isage / Requisitioner:	x-x-x-x-x-x-x- ease see attached sheet for com Signed Db - 304 20 2 m enterprises Inc. m enterprises Inc. m enterprises Inc. Proposed installation of distributio	n lines of Irishville Deepo Signed LUZVIMIN G/RAMOS AT Internal Auditor DG- 30 - 2025	Signed 3 0 JUN 2025 Well, & Purok 2 Ambayad Signed Tr. maguoraere, reneDero AGM Adm./Com/rin./CT	o, Irisan Deepwell
Signed JUNIT / 2025 Signed Sig	Isage / Requisitioner: Signed Paul TRAJANO C Purchasing Supervisor onforme Signature Signature Signature	x-x-x-x-x-x-x- ease see attached sheet for com Signed D6 - 30/1 V. 24 menter prises inc. menter prise	n lines of Irishville Deepo Signed LUZVIMIN G/RAMOS AT Internal Auditor DG- 30 - 2028 Date	Signed 3 0 JUN 2025 Well, & Purok 2 Ambayad Signed Tr. maguotare, tenedero AGM Adm./Com./tin./CT	o, Irisan Deepwell
Signed JUNI7 /2 70?5 Signed Signed Signed Signed Signed Signed Signed C Purchasing Supervisor Attrinistrative Digent vertices Internal Auditor Attrinistrative Digent vertices Internal Auditor AGM-Adm./Com./Fin.//CT ENGR. SALVAGEOR M_ROYECA C Purchasing Supervisor Attrinistrative Digent vertices Internal Auditor AGM-Adm./Com./Fin.//CT ENGR. SALVAGEOR M_ROYECA Signature over F Name of Supplier D&-30 - 2025 Internal Auditor Internal Auditor unds Available: Signed Acct.: Operating / Maintenance Expense Internal Com./Fin.//CT	Isage / Requisitioner: Signed PAUL TRAJANO C Purchasing Supervisor onforme (2 Signature 1 Signature 1	x-x-x-x-x-x-x- ease see attached sheet for com Signed D6 - 30/1 700 25 menter prises inc. hview 1 batas hills, quezon city, philippines hview 1 batas hills, quezon city, philippines Proposed installation of distributio JUNI 7 /5 7/025 Signed ry, cropping Douck D, Dz GuzMAN-BITAO Adm/nistrative D, Dz GuzMAN-BITAO	n lines of Irishville Deepo Signed LUZVIMIN G/KAMOS AT Internal Auditor DG- 30 - 20 ZS Date Acct.	Signed 3 0 JUN 2025 well, & Purok 2 Ambayae Signed Tr. magiculaer C., 1ENEDERO AGM-Adm/Com/Fin/ICT	o, Irisan Deepwell
Signed JUNI7 / 5 7025 Signed Signe	Isage / Requisitioner: Signed PAUL TRAJANO C Purchasing Supervisor onforme: C Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	Ant/nistrative Di yapan war ugen Ant/nistrative Di yapan war ugen Ant/nistrative Di yapan war ugen Ant/nistrative Di yapan war ugen Mare of Supplier gned LiGAYQ	n lines of Irishville Deepo Signed LUZVIMIN GRAMOS AT Internal Auditor DG- 30 - 2028 Date Acct.: Operating / Mi	Signed 3 0 JUN 2025 well, & Purok 2 Ambayae Signed Tr. magiculaer C., 1ENEDERO AGM-Adm/Com/Fin/ICT	o, Irisan Deepwell



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)

Document No. ADM-PUR-F006 **Revision Date** July 7, 2023 Revision No. 02

	lier/Contra		ES ,	Purchase Order No			36666	
		ct Number : 02-8932-4361 Date			: June	e 25, 2025		
Addr	ess / TIN	: Batasan Hills, Que	zon City	PR No./Abstract No	D.	: 06-041P-C		
Qty	Unit		Description			Unit Cost	Amount	
1 •	piece	3" Pressure Reducing Val (please see complete specif		\$300 Brand"		234,411.00	P 236,411.0	
3	pieces ,	2" Pressure Reducing Value (please see complete specifi		S300 Brand" -		171,896.00	515,688.0	
		Pressure Reducing Valve	Specifications:					
		Pressure Rating: Up to 25 bi	ar (375 psi) Minir	num system pressure	(7 psi)			
		Standard downstream pres	sure setting rang	e: For 2" to 10"	1			
		diameter: 30-165 psi			115			
		End Connection: Flanged ISO-7005						
		Materials:					nik ad	
-		Valve Body: Ductile Iron A-5						
		Inline control strainer: SST316				TRAVE	2. Bui Bad	
		Pressure Gauge: SST	EMAI	LED				
		Pressure Reducing Pilot Valve: SST316						
		Indicator Rod: SST316				30 70	1 2025	
		Coating: High-built fusion b	the second se	E) 、 /				
		Protection: External Polyeste	the second se					
		Maintenance, disassembly,			ponent			
		shall be made possible on-s		vithout the need				
		to remove the valve from the						
		Simple field-adjustment pre						
		tools and with no system downtime						
		PRV Dimensions and Weig						
		PRV Size / Diameter	Length (mm)	Weight	(kg)			
		2" (50mm)	230	. 12				
		3" (80mm)	310	• 22				
		Note: Required length and weig	ht should not be les	s than the specified mea	asure			

Total: ₱750,099.00

Usage: -Proposed installation of distribution lines of Irishville Deepwell, & Purok 2 Ambayao, Irisan Deepwell

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by: Recommending Approval:

Approved by:

igner olc-smpo

JUN 2 5 signed Atty. C.D.De Guman-Bitac

Internal Audito Administrative Div. Manager

su a AGM Adm./Com./Fin./ICT

General Manager

- 1 -



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee

RESOLUTION

Document Code: BAC_IH

Document No. BAC IH F002

(In-house)

Effective Date: 16 March 2020 Revision No. 00

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 037-2025 Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 05-041P-C Pressure Reducing Valves

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR), conducted the bidding for the procurement of the following, all with required specifications under RQ No. 05-041P-C dated 06 May 2025, under a two-envelope system of bidding but not to be awarded on a one (1) lot basis, and with the respective approved budget costs (ABCs) of:

Quantity I

Description

ABC (per piece) Php234,411.00 Php171,896.00

1 piece 3 pieces

3" Ø Pressure Reducing Valve 2" Ø Pressure Reducing Valve

WHEREAS, only **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. (FANM)** submitted its bids and during the opening of the technical proposals (Envelope "A") on 19 May 2025, it was determined that the lone bidder submitted complete documentary requirements thus, its bid was rated *"initially passed"*;

WHEREAS, upon evaluation by the Technical Working Group of the offer of the lone bidder, it was determined that the said bidder submitted complying offers thus, its financial proposals (Envelope "B") were opened and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	BID PRICE (per piece)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (per piece)		
	FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.							
1	3"	Ø	Pressure	1 piece	Php234,411.00	-0-	Php234,411.00	
	Redu	ucing	Valve	-	-		_	
2	2"	Ø	Pressure	3 pieces	Php171,896.00	-0-	Php171,896.00	
	Redu	Jcing	Valve	-				

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the lone bidder, it has been determined that **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. (FANM)** submitted complete documents and its financial bids for the aforementioned items are determined to be the lone calculated responsive bids;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) awarding the procurement of *one* (1) *piece* 3" Ø *Pressure Reducing Valve* and *three* (3) *pieces* 2" Ø *Pressure Reducing Valves* subject of RQ 05-041P-C to **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.** with the offered brands, specifications, and bid prices for being the lone calculated responsive bidder.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (10 June 2025)





Ioana D. Carame nea Atty. Chelsea S. D/e la Rosa Member

Sharlene M. Durante Secretariat

Attested by: Apple Jane P. Aviles Secretariat

Approved by:

Δ igned Engr. Salvador M. Royeca //General Manager 17 June 2025